The time is always right to do what is right.

~ Martin Luther King Jr.

Corporate Sponsors - \$5,000.00 Plus, Reserved Seating, Business Logo, Sponsor at all FCCMLK Events 2024, Full Page AD, 12-25 second video played at the event, Program Mention

Gold Sponsors \$2,000.00 Plus, 2 Tables, Reserved Seating, Business logo/Name, Program Mention, Half Page

Silver Sponsors \$1.000.00 Plus, 1, Table, Reserved Seating, Business logo/Name, Program Mention

Bronze Sponsors \$500.00, 1 Table, Reserved Table, Name, Program Mention

AVAILABLE SPONSORSHIPS

DATE Saturday, April 20, 2024

3:00 pm-6 pm

LOCATION Metropolitan Room 109 Green Street Fayetteville, NC 28301

Platinum Sponsors \$4,000.00 Plus, 4 Tables, Reserved Seating, Business logo/Name, Program Mention, Full Page Ad. 12-25 second video played at the event.

Diamond Sponsors \$3,000.00 Plus, 3 Tables, Reserved Seating, Business logo/Name, Program Mention, Full Page

Ad Entry in Program Book Only Full Page \$150 1/2 Page \$100 1/4 Page \$50 Business Card Size \$25

To receive the full marketing benefits for you or your company, and to ensure inclusion on printed materials, FCCMLK Committee must receive this agreement form along with payment and desired ad for booklet by Friday, March 29, 2024.

Individual Tickets- \$50

SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

Please indicate your sponsorship level and complete the following agreement.

Corporate Sponsors - \$5,000.00 Plus Platinum Sponsors \$4,000.00 Plus Diamond Sponsors \$3,000.00 Plus	Your Name or Company Name (As you want it to appear on printed materials): Mailing Address:
Journal Entry in Program Book Only Full Page Ad - \$150 1/2 Page Ad - \$100 1/4 Page Ad - \$50 Business Card Size Ad - \$25 Individual Tickets - \$50 Additional ticketsx \$50=	Point of Contact Information (if different from above): Name: Phone Number Email:
Payment Check or money order enclosed *Send receipt to: Name: Signature of Authorized Person / Date of Signature:	Email:

To receive the full marketing benefits for you or your company, and to ensure inclusion on printed materials, The FCCMLK Committee must receive this agreement form along with payment and desired ad design by Friday, March 29, 2024. Please return this form with your payment to the address listed below.

Checks can be made payable to FCCMLK Committee.

FCCMLK Committee is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization, tax ID #56-1921514 Your contribution may be tax-deductible in accordance with the law. Financial information about this organization and a copy of its license are available from the State Solicitation Licensing Branch at 919-807-2214 or 888-830-4989 for NC Residents.

www.mlkmemorialpark.org

FCCMLK PO Box 111 Fayetteville, NC 28302